BFP0050
BFP15-30-18-4 w/RIGID IMPACT CART (RIC)

FLOW

<

MOD P.E. TRAY (60101-30—4—02)
RH TRAY MNT BRKT (60102-2)
LH TRAY MNT BRKT (60102—1)
OFFSET BRKT, QTY 2 (96510)
PHOTO—-EYE, QTY 4 (300101)
IDLER SA (06708-1)

DRIVE BELT, QTY 2 (12459) P.E. TRAY (60101-30—4

P.E. TRAY (60101-28-4)

RH TRAY MNT BRKT (60102-2)
LH TRAY MNT BRKT (60102—1)
OFFSET BRKT, QTY 2 (96510)

PHOTO—EYE, QTY 4 (300101)

WIRING
LH MTR

LED LIGHT (397218)

HANDLE, QTY 2 (4001)

RIGID IMP CART
RECEIVING ACCUM
PWR BED
[ 30 W X 36 HT
8X2 CASTERS
(RC—0002 RIGID—CART)

DIN RAIL (471160)

SWITCH CORD 16/3 (15037)
10/4 & 16/3 CORD 3 FT (350200
STRAIN RELIEF, QTY 2 (302421)
CONNECTOR INSERT MALE (300666)
CONNECTOR HOUSING PIN (397206)
CIR BRKR 20A (1-90076)

MOUNT ENCLOSURE SHIFTED TO THE REAR
ENCL (1-90085) LID (1-90086)
BRUSHLESS CONTROLLER (397210)
TERMINAL BLOCK (16594)

RJ—12 BOARD (397212)

NOTE: WIRING DIAGRAM (1-08022—WD) PE INTERFACE BOARD (397221)
WIRING DIAGRAM (1-08025—WD)
TYPE:BFP15 MOUNTING BRACKET 1-90100 & 1-390101

WIDTH: 30 IN SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON MOUNTING
LENGTH: 18 FT (21.9 FT INCLUDING RIC)

AXLE CENTERS: 4 IN

HEIGHT: 36 IN BOLTED

MECHANICAL
BOLTS (10052) & LOCKNUTS(11700)
LEG (1): 24" UPPER LEG (P/N 4467-24)
LEGS (2-6): 21" UPPER LEG (P/N 4467-21)
12—1/4” HD INNER LEGS WITH 5x1—1/4 NB CASTERS, LEGS 1, (P/N 6140-069)
12" HD INNER LEGS 8x2 B CASTERS, LEGS 2, 4, 6, (P/N 6172—-129)
12" HD INNER LEGS 8x2 NB CASTERS, LEGS 3, 5, (P/N 6172—130)
RIGID CART, 11-1/4" INNER LEGS 8X2 B CASTERS, BOTH LEGS, (P/N 6172-105)

ELECTRICAL
0-120 FPM (MOTOR PN 397208)
4 PHO—EYE PER ZONE (PHO-EYE 300101)

TESTING
* " TEST FOR MECHANICAL FIT AND ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AS FOLLOWS:
=> WITH THIS UNIT CONNECTED WITH UP TO 2 OF THE 22 FT
SEC B UNIT (BFP0051)
=> WITH THE FIRST B UNIT CONNECTED TO THE SPUR INTERFACE KIT
(823130)

SHIPPING
SHIP ON PALLET

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON MOUNTING

e e o o o

36"
CART

) ELEC CORD MOUNTING BRKT (4001054)
SWITCH (1-06424) ON CROSS TUBE RH TRAY MNT BRKT (60102-2) 16/5 USE BLUE LOCTITE ON
STRAIN REL (302332) LH TRAY MNT BRKT (60102—1) (15037-5) AXLE MOUNTING BOLTS
SA_CONN HOOK SW BRKT (400804) OFFSET BRKT, QTY 2 (96510)
(06302-4) SW GUARD (400803) PHOTO—EYE, QTY 4 (300101)
HANDLE, QTY 2 (04001)
WIRING WIRING WIRING
LH PE LH MTR RH MTR LH MIR
12 8 7 33 34 4243
Q Q Q A9 Q Q Q
A a G o
24
THIS LEG ONLY
36 (4467-24
| ELEC CORD ETHERNET ;
21" ] @_mwmzﬂ 14/3 CABLE ELEC CORD
LEGS 2-6 @N (397219) O (15037-1) ® (397219) O A K\w ® ELEC CORD
ELEC CORD 3 4 5 (15037—1 6 14/3
CABLE STRAIN 14/3 (15037-1 (15037—1)
RELIEF(7619) 16/3 (15037)
MOUNT ENCLOSURE SHIFTED TO THE REAR ETHERNET
(1-90085) LID (1-90086) CABLE
BRUSHLESS CONTROLLER (397210) (397219)
ENCLOSURE MODIFIED (471164) TERMINAL BLOCK (16594)
BACK PLANE MODIFIED (471163) PE INTERFACE BOARD (397221) ENCL (1-90085
20A PWR SUPPLY (397217) WIRING DIAGRAM (1-08026—WD) BRUSHLESS CONTROLLER (397210
30W PWR SUPPLY (397360) MOUNTING BRACKET 1—90100 & 1-90101

RJ—12 BOARD (397212
PE INTERFACE BOARD (397221

W
4mm§,z>hmﬁooxﬁmmm3
V
v
WIRING DIAGRAM (1-08028-WD)

TYPICAL WIRING:
16/5 FROM POWER SUPPLY BOX TO EACH SWITCH
BETWEEN EACH MOTOR CONTROLLER ETHERNET AND 14/3
USE MOTOR EXTENSION CORD (397213)
PHOTO EYES GO TO SENSOR PORT USING (397221) AND (47076)
CONTROL PORT IS USED WITH (397212) FOR INTERLOCK SIGNALS

* UPPER wamc.oacxm IS BFP15—BASED
* SUPPORT STRUCTURE IS BFP19—-BASED
* PE TRAYS FOR 4 PHOTO-EYES

HT

ON CROSS TUBE
SWITCH (1-06424)
STRAIN REL (302332)
SW BRKT (400804)
SW GUARD (400803)
(COMPONENTS

ON RIC—0002 MOM)

ON CROSS TUBE
4X4 BOX (300140)

BOX LID (300302)
CONNECTORS 2P 397343
CONNECTORS 3P 397344
WIRING DWG (BFPOO50—EL1)

18



BFP0051
BFP15-30-22-4

(6194) 43N3¥ NIvVYLS F18Y0
(£0ZL68) ONISNOH dI1D YOLOINNOD
9900¢) ITWA34 L¥3ISNI YOLOINNOD
(12¥z0g) T ALD ‘43M3Y NIVYLS
(0020sg) 14 € QY00 £/91 % v/0L

Q¥00 NOISN3LX3 ¥04 SI £/21
STVNIIS MIOTYIINI ¥O4 (Z12£6€) HLIM Q3SN SI 1¥0d T08LNOD

(9£04%) ONV (122.6%) ONISN L¥Od ¥OSN3S OL 09 S3AI OLOHd
(£12£6€) QY00 NOISNILX3 YOLOW 3sSn

€/¥L ONV 13NY3IHL3 ¥3TIONINOOD ¥OLOW HOV3 N3ImL3g
HOLIMS HOV3 OL X08 AlddNS ¥3IMOd WOM4 G/91

(100¥0) T ALD ‘INANVH

(£0800%) Q¥VNS MS

(¥0800%) LM¥E MS

38NL SSO¥O NO (¥2¥90-1) HOLIMS
(¥£0000£) 134 NIVYLS

(5—££0G1) G/91 3dIM HOLIMS
(981£6¢) HOLMS

3anL SS0¥0 NO

(173-1500d48) ONIMYHA 13NVd
G—/£0S1)G/91 Q¥OD MS
(L=£%0G1) FYNSOTION3

ONILNNOW NO SNOILONYISNI 33S
%® 00L06—1 13NOVHE ONILNNOW
(aM—£2080-1) WVHOVIA ONIM¥IM
(aM—92080-1) WVHOVIQ ONI¥IM
(122L68) Q¥vV08 3OV4NIINI 3d

(¥6591) 0078 TYNINYAL
(01Z£6€) ¥ITIONINOD SSTHSNYE

(98006—1) arn (s8006-1)
4v3¥ 3HL 0L Q3L4IHS FYNSOTONI INNOW

10L06—1

SONIFIM TVOIdAL

1377vd NO dIHS
ONIddIHS

(og1£28)
LY 30V4Y3LINI

d4NdS 3FHL OL J3L03NNOD LINN 8 1S¥ld IHL HIM <=

(1500d4€) 1NN 8 O3S
14 22 3HL 40 ¢ OL dN HUM J3103NNOO LINN SIHL HIIM <=
*SMOT104 SY NOILONNA IVOIMLO313 ANV 114 TVOINVHOIN 804 IS3L  «

ONILS3L

(101008 3A3—OHd) INOZ d3d IAI-OHd ¥

(80268 Nd ¥OLON) Wd4 0Z1—0
AIeERE!

(Z91-2£19 N/d) S ‘€ S931 ‘SyYILSVO &N Z*8 SOI1 ¥INNI QH L1

(1912419 N/d) 9 ‘v 'Z S931 'SYILSVO 8 Z*8 SOI1 ¥3INNI QH L

(690—0%19

N/d) ‘£ ‘L S931 ‘SH3LSVO BN +/L—1XG HLM SO3T ¥3NNI aH ,¥/L-2L

(02-£9%¥ N/d) 931 ¥3ddn ,0Z (9-2) S93
(yZ—L9%¥ N/d) 931 ¥3ddn .¥Z (£ % L) SO
4 (00ZLL)SINNYOOT % (2S001) S1108

VOINVHOIW
d3xid NI 9¢ *IHOI3H
NI+ *SH3IN3D IXV
SIAI—0LOHd ¥ d04 AVML 3Id = 14 2z HLONTT
a3sve—61d4d SI JANLONYLS 1H40ddNS  « NI 0¢ HLIAIM
d3asva—Gld4g Sl JJNLONALS d3ddN  « Sld4dg ‘IdAL

‘310N aTing 1INN

310N

(¥01-02080—1) WY¥OVIQ ¥3AAV
(AM—0z080—1) WVHOVIA ONI¥IM
(9£006—1) VOT ¥Myg ¥I0
(90Z£6¢) ONISNOH NId ¥OLOINNOD
10L06—1 % 00106—| 13XOvyd Uzﬁz:OE@owoomu JIVAN LY3ISNI ¥OLOINNOD
(aM—52080—1) WVHOVIO ONIMIM (1Z2v205) Z ALD ‘43M3d NIVMLS
(LzzL6E) QYO8 FOVA¥ILINI 3d (00Z0S€) 14 ¢ @¥0D /9L ® +/01
(zizc6g) quvom Zi-—rd (££0S1) €/91 Q¥0D HOLIMS
(¥659L) 0018 TYNINY3L (09L12%) Tvd NG

(012£6€) ¥ITIOHINOD SSITHSNME (622£6€) A1ddNS d¥Md MGL
(98006—1) ar (58006-1) TON3

ONILINNOW NO SNOILONYLSNI 338

(£12L68) A1ddNS d¥Md V0T
B (G-2$0G1) _ (£9LLLy) Q3IHIGON 3INVIH MOveE
Amﬁ}hmgm; /91 TLEsD (#9114%) QIHICON IWNSOTONI
(£g051) 0409 0373 Q¥00 0313 1¥00 0373 b/1-1%G (6192)43M34
/a1 9 ( ) c ¥y ( v Iy (¥—-,5£051) NIVYLS 379v0
Bleiee (1-Lg051) 6126 /2!
Qoo 931 @ Vo O /1 ® Tavo O Q00 0313
13INY3HL3 QN0 2313 13NY3HL3 —
(YT—L9%¥) .9€
£ ANV LS9
e
1
€T 1
SIW HY 3d HY MIW HT 3d H1 SN HY 3d HY 3O0LOW W 3 HT SN HY 3d HY
ONINIA SNINIM ONIJIA (101008) + ALD “IAI—OLOHd ONINIA
01G96) Z ALD ‘D8 13S440 .
ATNSVOS 1M¥E INW AVHL HT v (100¥0) 2 ALD "I1ANVH (r—20£90)
(L—61£90) (2-20109) 1508 INN AVHL HY (£0800%) Q¥vN9 MS MOOH NNOJTVS
1708 NNOJ™VS (r—08—10109) AVEL 3'd (¥0800%) LAY MS
38NL SSO¥0 NO (¥2+90—1) HOLIMS
(6S¥ZL) T ALD ‘1738 3AINA
(1—80£90) Vs ¥310I

MOT4

(10100€) ¥ ALD ‘IAI—OLOHd
(01596) T ALD ‘Ly¥g 13S440
(1—20109) 1y¥8 INW AVYL H1
(T=20109) 1¥8 INW AVIL HY
(20—%—0£—10109) AVYL '3'd QOW

[e)}
—



RIC-0002

RIGID IMPACT CART (ON INFEED OF BFP0050)

™
4 IS
Q-0 NOLLD3S

]
(915} 82)
1

ng.—
:

(9474} OE)

I
(o2)
1

20




RIC-0002
RIGID IMPACT CART (PARTS LIST)

ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION
1 1 1-06424 |A_SWITCH_START STOP/ESTOP_UL 19 | 11 [ 300058 |BELT.210X9-7/8 85A
2 1 1-07068 |A KIT MOTOR DC BRUSHLESS 20 | 8 300101 |[DCPHOTO EYE BANNER
3 1 1-08025 |A_DC BRUSHLESS CONTROLLER END ZONE 21 | 1 397218 |LED LIGHT BAR 24VDC
4 1 1-90055 [COMM CABLE 26-8 (NOT SHOWN ON DWG) 22 | 1 | 4000685 [CONN BRKT, RH, BFP/BFR
5 2 10015 [BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X1-3/4 23 | 1 | 4000686 |CONN BRKT, LH, BFP/BFR
6 4 10025 [BOLT,HEX,5/16-18X5/8 24 | 2 | 4000870 |SIDE PLATE_RIGID CART
7 | 26 10026 [BOLT,HEX,5/16-18X3/4 25 | 1 | 4001054 |LIGHT MNT BRKT_BFP
8 | 18 10042 [BOLT,HEX,3/8-16X1 26 | 2 400114 |Side Brace, Rigid Cart
9 | 16 | 10052-1 |BOLT,HEX,3/8-16X2-1/4 27 | 1 400804 |CONTROL ENCL. MOUNT
10 | 34 11140 [NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 28 | 1 43010 |A_HANDLE_RIGID-CART_30 WIDE
11 | 2 11495 [NUT,NYLOCK JAM,1/4-20 29 | 13 | 50099-30 [Roller1.90X 30 PF
12 | 2 12000 [WASHER,FLAT,1/4 30 | 1 |60101-28-4|TRAY_PHO-EYE MNT_30 W_4 HOLE PREP
13 | 16 12020 [WASHER,FLAT,3/8 31 | 1 |60101-30-4|TRAY_PHO-EYE MNT_30 W_4 HOLE PREP
14 | 30 12125 |WASHER,LOCK,5/16 32 | 2 | 60102-1 |Brkt. Photo-Eye Tray Mnt LH & RH
15 | 2 12466 |Belt,Drive 33 | 2 | 60102-2 (Brkt. Photo-Eye Tray Mnt LH & RH
16 | 4 14071 [LEG CAP 1-1/2SQ 14 GA 34 | 4 | 6172-105 |A_ILEG_1-1/4 X 11-1/4 8X2B
17 |6FT| 15037-1 |ELEC CORD 14/3 (NOT SHOWN ON DWG) 35 | 2 | 7300250 |W_UPPERLEG_RGD CART_30W X 22 LG
18 | 11 | 300058 |ROLLER DRIVE BELT 36 | 2 | 95037-30 |AXLE, PF 30"

21



1-08020-LDR
LADDER DIAGRAM - BFP0051, pg. 1 of 2

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6

1

G—22141 89 21 23 30 31]
L1 L2
41 [ —
) ' 21
Circuit
Breaker
43
N 89 o 89 99/ 99 99
89 |l
L 99
N —_
43 89 GNibwer —_—
Supply
15W
DC:
pc9 70
99
Capacitor 150uF
STOP O
RELAY 1 SHOT
70 |/ 45 [ 22 | 22 @ 99
89 Al [ w
43
22 (el 99
RELAY
45 | 22
I 01
Start 1
45 o 21 | 21 @ 99
RELAY
Start 2 U
45 5 21
TIMER
START RELAY
70 |25 (T1)_28
| 1)
4 7/
E-Stop 1
RELAY
TI_PF\IER CONTACTOR E*S‘top 2 U
43 26< ) 89
55 70 s 23
Stop 1
70
e 23 23 M
Stop @2
43 89
CONTACTOR 70 250 - 23 23
23
43 89 44 38 99 21 30

22

31




1-08020-LDR

LADDER DIAGRAM - BFP0051, pg. 2 of 2

43

43

5 44 88 23 99 21 30
N
44 |g8 |99
L1 N G
DC-DC- DC+
30
99 99 75 N T
g
- @ 31
30| 31 .
5 OUT P4 @
FIRST
MOTOR
99 CONTROLLER
99 73 @ . 99
. 23
MOTOR TYP. ALL
99 CONTROLLER @ MOTORS
75 @ N2
LAST
MOTOR
N 99 CONTROLLER 23
ouT[ P4
32 | 33
| 4‘
> - @
7 ~N
RfGID
89 CART 99
LIGHT
43 89 32 33 23 21 FEM PWR PLUG
PIN G (#99)
P1 P2 P6 P5 P4 P3

23

31




1-08022-LDR
LADDER DIAGRAM - BFP0050, pg. 1 of 2

41

Circuit
Breaker

43

89
89

43 89

89

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6

T??T?T

G 9914189 21 23 30 31

LiyLe

21

L

N GND

Power

Supply

1SW

DC- DC- DC+

89

91 70

99
L

99

70

STOP
RELAY

[/ 45

1 SHOT

| | 22

Capacitor 150uF
99

70

A

START
| 25

START
RELAY

START 99

21

45

70

24

99

23

23

23

30

30

30

31

31

31




1-08022-LDR
LADDER DIAGRAM - BFP0050, pg. 2 of 2

. Ny 0 99 23| |30
E-Stop 1
o L 23 23 KTOP\%9
TIMER CONTACTOR L4 ° © * RELHY ?
T1 E-Stop 2
43 26 8
® R — 23 °
Stop 1
70
] . = 23 e 23 N
doNTACTOR Stop &
43 89 70 23
BB | 0 ©
70 /‘\ °
44 88 '
b AN ?
|
RIGID CART
LIGHT
44 88 |99
L1 N G
DC-DC- DC+ %
99 99 75
75 ouT| P4
o —— FIRST
o /] M99 | CDNMTDRTDDLRLER“ : :
v "
e 75 @‘
MOTOR TYP. ALL
0_(& CONTROLLER @ MOTORS
‘¢ LAST @
o 99 | CONTRILL R
RO
WAKE UP
® i 75 w PHOTO EYE
25

31

31




BFP0O050-EL1
4X4 JUNCTION BOX SWITCH & LIGHT ON RIGID CART-WIRING DIAGRAM

(0

- 397343 CAGE CLAMP TERMINAL BLOCK 2 POSITION
[T1]- 397344 CAGE CLAMP TERMINAL BLOCK 3 POSITION

ENCLOSURE (3001405
LID <(300302>

70

U

CORD FROM
BANNER LED LIGHT

BRN
70 70
BLK BLK
99
BLU
399 99 GRN
GRN
70  BLK 70  BLK

l6/5 SO CORD FROM MAIN

ENCLOSURE 135037-5

45 RED 45 RED
{11

23 ORG 23 ORG
{11

16/5 SO CORD TO
SWITCH 13037-5

21 21
WHT (—mr

26



BFP0051-EL1
INTERFACE BOX_20A SVC_REC ACCUM_WIRING DIAGRAM

BFP0O051-EL1

(6Z€L6€) IUIM VOOT (90z£6€) (NId) QOOH

(£z£L6€) IUIM VDOT (99900€) L¥3SNI
S31N¥Y3 35N LWISNI OL WYOLDINNOD IIVW 40
SIUIM SNILDINNOD NIHM MIIA 3ATSHOVE
© 1 I 1 )
T € S

Qe

b
@)

O

g
=
e

8# SNOI V9 9T
(€v) T1DVA 02T
T1# SNSI VO 0T
(12) Lavis
€1# sno1 Vo ot [
(€2) dois

S# SN9I VO 9T

aNno¥s
N3FUD VO 0T

(68) Z1 DVAOZT ]

T# SNOI VO 0T
(S£) ¥OOTHILNI
9# SN9I VO 9T
(TENMDOTHALNI
L# SNOI VD 9T

STUIM V¥LX3 dVD
(oozose)

9N1d ANV XO8 NIIMLIE 14 €
/91 8 /0T QY0D

FAUNSOTONI YITI0ULNOD
1S¥I4 01 Q¥0D 1VNDIS £/9T

cmmmnzcnww:._bz.nmacn_mu
NO Q30D NOISN3LX3 €/CT

:._b,_w._._<._.o._.._.u_n
937 SIHL NO HOLIMS 01 S/9T

YOLONANOD F1ONIS V SI LI

HOLIMS ¥vd S/9T M _ N3IHM 39NV9 9T SI 66# IUIM

66
= l66 |66
88 HJ o) Y
m# SNOI VO 9T
TTI9IM SNOT TF
s 21# JUIM SNOT 68
— I
N vy 23 3IM SNOI TE
A\
) — = —@- vozT Y oFIIMSNOI SL | B
- 14 € 2g
— A V59T a3¥ 9¢ w a
— vozT Md € VST Nd £ { | VvozTyiaev ]
-1
VI ¥5¢T IAM 68 i
BTN VSZT N¥D 66 NUD 66 Nisee ——
VSITIAM 88 TTZ L
L VoI oNa bt — H\|_3 88 N AN
b = 66| b6 N CECE i i L
£v| 68 66 aw ‘j‘_u_\ A Aoz
Ly — [C ] e 2 (o Y] -
T 1 voor  |voor
ﬁw dd 4 a3y a3y ® 1 N
oz sz
= w =+ 2 | a2l e O
Ll I I II iy [ore [ sy
pre 7 9 .2 7 fydeng sessog b4 ==
| Aoy ey | . l?/m
Al A] 18 €7
U —IAAA Thmos
wotry ™~
peepeig O
wxO w30 O
] ‘\wh:w: :N&
@D m@ | | LD
I 1 66| =
66| 0/
L wog ° ° +
1] o s
L~ T
@ B
VOTTNTE €
] 19 0L
@} —
I nazuo 66
@ E? a3u sy
O Q) 1HM
® IT 1hmzz
- =
M 1T THM 12 THM 12 T2 IAM 1C

0L ‘st ‘1€ 0€ ‘9
‘ST ‘€T ‘2T 'TT IWIM 39NVD 9T

68 ‘88 ‘vb ‘Ev IUIM 39NV TT

:._.UZW._._<._.O._.._.u_o.nvaw._
NO ¥ITI0UINOD ISUH E/4T

Aovig SL
N3IAUD 66
ALTHM gﬁ 0L dN STHUIM T19NIS TIVIWNS MIUDS 13S LNN IUIM TEEL6E -

®
V9 2T (€) OL dN 39UV MIUDS 13S LNN TUIM ogeL6E - O

27



1-08020

BFP0051 POWER SUPPLY COMPONENT LAYOUT

ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION
8 I\: 1 1 | 1-90076 |Circuit Breaker - 20A
x ﬁ 2 | 5| 3098 [HexNut10-24zpP
- % (@) 3 | 4| 3344 |[SCREW PHIL10-243/8
g h> 4 | 2| 10015 |[BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X1-3/4
it k% 5 | 2 | 11110 [NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
(7115 ,’; o 6 | 4 | 12000 [WASHER,FLAT,1/4
=% = g 7 | 5| 12120 [WASHER,LOCK,#10
a & 8 | 5 | 15010-N |NUT CONN CABL/BOX 1/2 NPT
X 3 = 9 | 2 | 15017-1 |TERM, DISCONN F 12-10 BULK
e = ~ m 10 | 1 | 15037 [CORD ELECT 16/3 50 LEG 2
L 11 | 10 | 15037-1 [CORD ELECT 16/3 SO FIRST SWITCH
e \ 12 | 35 | 15037-4 [CORD ELECT 12/3 SO EXTENSION CORD
@ 13 | 5 | 15037-5 |CORD ELECT 16/5 SO SWITCH 1
e 14 | 33 | 15037-5 [CORD ELECT 16/5 SO TO SWITCH 2
15 | 1 | 300112 |Bushing, 3/4" Plastic
° 16 | 5 | 300113 |Bushing. 1/2" Plastic
17 | 3 | 300115 [Strain Rel-1/2-375-500-S
e 18 | 1 | 300119 (Locknut, 3/4" Conduit
19 | 2 | 300213 [Strain Rel-1/2-625-750-S
— A 20 | 11 | 300247 [Terminal Block
cun r§ g 21 | 2 300248 |Terminal Block, Anchor End
2 = e iy Q 22 | 1 | 300487 |Relay- Time Delay Adjustable
5 8 g o 23 | 1 | 300666 |PlugInsertlabeled 1-6
u] ° i34 & 24 | 1 | 300925 |RELAY BASE, ROUND DIN
7] =0 = 25 | 1 | 300986 |CAPACITOR, 25V X 150uF
Q o [ _ i 3 = 26 | 2 | 302421 |Strain Rel-3/4-625-750-S
o & - (’; ‘é 27 | 6 | 350200 |CORD, 4COND 10/4 & 4 COND 16/4
% > 3 28 | 1 | 397197 |RELAY, 12VDC ONE SHOTSS
O £ 29 | 1 | 397206 |HOOD CONN PIN_S_INST 6 PIN 30A
3 30 | 1 | 397217 |POWER SUPPLY 20AMP
c 31 | 3 | 397220 |RELAY, 24VDC SPDT SL DIN RAIL
/@ 2 32 | 1| 397229 |POWER SUPPLY 24VDC 15W .6A
= 33 | 1 | 397230 |10-24x 1-1/4 PHILLIPS SCREW
) 34 | 1 | 400800 |3 Position Grounding Bar
o 35 | 1 | 471160 |DIN RAIL35MM X 10 INCH LENGTH
- 36 | 1 | 471163 |BACK PLANE DRILLED NP1212P
37 | 1| 471164 |ENCL12X12X6 N1 CONT HINGED DRILLED
10 | B15017 |TERM, SPADE FM 16-14GA
39 | 1 | B15060 |RELAY, C25BNB225A SER C1
2 |65000-001|DIN RAIL CLAMP, IDEC # BNL-5

T &

>UNNWND
E._?i.f."—'l’z’
m
Saad-
oIIZm
@®w®> 3
[ =t

3|| h4u
o~0Qg
o o
— T
w =
m r‘.’“’m
Yol B
2 S
9 ;]
) =




1-08020-WD
BFP0051 POWER SUPPLY PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM

(67€£6€) IHIM V¥O9T (902£6€) (NId) QOOH
(£z€£6€) IUIM VOOT (99900€) L¥3SNI
STINYY3S 35N LIFSNI OL "YOLOINNOD FTVW 40
STUIM ONILDOINNOD NIHM M3IA 3AISMOVE
@ T T T 3
vort T € S
51861 8
66 (2 T L 1T Y
585 |es |48 |5 |35 |25
olz2 (B3 |42 |32 |22 |32
5|28 |85 |38 |*8 |88 |88
mm 525 |s8 [g7 (B2 |38 |=o
= ~ E O N
E N8 sler Igg L Goge =N \aO VS 01
M ONNOYO N3OSNl |
C1# JHIM SNOT 68
b W_ S# UM SNOLEC
€17 U\ SMOL Te
Z# UM SNOL TE
L~ o# MIMSMOI &2 | o5
Lo
b 5%
t Y N YOI 18 £ VOTT 8 £ {1V VorT e e m % STUIM VALXE dVD
b
N N ZBN 2NN V5¢T IHM 68 = (00z0S€)
N V571 NUD 66 SM1d ANY XO8 N3IM138 14 €
V5T AW 68 /91 8 £/0T Q40D
—y4— VOTT W18 vt ey FINSOTONT YITTIOULNOD
A EAAAN LHM T 1S¥I4 OL 430D TVNOIS £/91
£b| 68| 66|66 EBEEA R
[ ], ST A 2 | N3O
i 1] | voot] vooT.
_mu dd _ an a2
oz,
TN+

il L dnbdd Jﬁ/@ 05d:8 NO @3SN LON TS00d8 M
2 —= NO Q0D NOISNILX3 €/et
iy~
waa(O)
N Bl

RYeRYes)
l_ 66| 0/ r & &
L yoog ° ° * &
] e s Aﬁ St [\Vam AN
T €YY v
i — HI9NI1 V.LOL 14€
L& o e 931 SIHL NO HOLIMS OL 5/9T
YOZT T €PN b\ p——
- 190
@l ¥OLDONANOD F1ONIS V SI 1T
U] nazdo 66 r HOLIMS ¥vd §/9T NIHM 39NV9 9T SI 66# TIIM
@ @l 0L 'S 1€ ‘0€
V] o= s ‘92 'SZ €7 ‘22 ‘T2 THIM 39NVO 9T
O ] " 68 ‘88 ‘bt ‘S TWIM IDNVD TT
o) T 1Hmzz 12
8, —
IHM T2 THM 12 Mt~ 1C THM T2
NOv1d SZ H19N311VLOL 140T ¢ 531
N3 66 NO ¥3TIO¥LNOD LS¥Id £/bT
ALHM VBT (2) OL dN SFUIM F1ONIS TIVWS MIHDS L3S LNN FAIM TEEL6E - ©

v9 T (€) OL dn 391 MRS 135 LNN RAIM 0geL6€ - D

29



1-08022

BFP0050 POWER SUPPLY COMPONENT LAYOUT

i ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION
?n CZ) I\; 1 1 | 1-90076|Circuit Breaker - 20A
- ) 2 | 2 | 10015 |BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X1-3/4
O ma 3 | 3 [10530-5|10-32x 1 PHILLIPS SCREW
g N T 4 | 2 | 11110 [NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
= ars 8 5 | 4 | 12000 |WASHER,FLAT,1/4
9 i vl 6 | 4 |15010-N|NUT CONN CABL/BOX 1/2 NPT
o - 8 7 | 2 |15017-1|TERM, DISCONN F 12-10 BULK
z oz 8 | 4 |15030-3|SCREW 8-32X3/8
m ; 6' 9 | 9 | 15037 |CORD ELECT 16/3 SO LEG 2
® Lo - 10 | 10 | 15037-1|CORD ELECT 16/3 SO FIRST SWITCH
,_',: ';B 11 | 33 | 15037-5|CORD ELECT 16/5 SO TO SWITCH 2
3 (o] 12 | 5 |15037-5|CORD ELECT 16/5S0 SWITCH 1
9 13 | 1 | 15211 |KNOCKOUT_SEAL 1/2 INCH
e \ 14 1 | 300112 |Bushing, 3/4" Plastic
15 | 4 | 300113 [Bushing. 1/2" Plastic
e e 16 | 2 | 300115 |Strain Rel-1/2-375-500-S
ﬁ ° 17 1 | 300119 |Locknut, 3/4" Conduit
9 18 | 2 | 300213 |Strain Rel-1/2-625-750-S
\‘@ & e 19 | 17 | 300247 [Terminal Block
20 3 | 300248 |Terminal Block, Anchor End
21 | 1 | 300487 |Relay - Time Delay Adjustable
/v@ @ @@\h“‘ﬁ 22 | 1 | 300666 [PlugInsert Labeled 1-6
[ Z 7 T i 23 | 1 | 300925 [RELAY BASE, ROUND DIN
®/ ) 7 7 i g 24 | 1 | 300986 [CAPACITOR, 25V X 150uF
5 o 25 | 2 | 302415 [TERM BLOCK JUMPER 10 PIN
@5 e o O 26 | 2 | 302421 [Strain Rel-3/4-625-750-S
3 Q 27 | 6 | 350200 [CORD, 4 COND 10/4 & 4 COND 16/4
° M - o Z 28 | 1 | 397197 [RELAY, 12VDC ONE SHOT SS
B Q m 29 | 1 | 397201 |RELAY JUMPER COMBS IDEC SLIM LINE
e o ?—; 30 | 1 | 397206 |[HOOD CONN PIN_S_INST 6 PIN 30A
z 9 31 | 1 | 397217 |POWER SUPPLY 20AMP
N 32 | 3 | 397220 |RELAY, 24VDC SPDT SL DIN RAIL
S 3_—2 33 | 1 | 397360 [POWER SUPPLY 24VDC 30W 1.25A
a0 34 | 4 | 397327 |FERRULE 10 GA CRIMP
e =] c 35 | 3 | 397329 |FERRULE 16 GA CRIMP
- 36 | 2 | 397330 |WIRE NUT SET SCREW LARGE
s ,_-' 37 | 5 | 397331 |WIRE NUT SET SCREW MEDIUM
8 38 1 | 400800 |3 Position Grounding Bar
@ 39 | 1 | 471160 [DIN RAIL35MM X 10 INCH LENGTH
| 40 | 1 | 471164 |[ENCL12X12X6 N1 CONT HINGED DRILLED
41 | 1 | 471169 |BACK PLANE DRILLED NP1212P
42 | 4 | B15015 [TERM, FORK #10 STUD 16-14GA BLUE
e 43 | 10 | B15017 |[TERM, SPADE FM 16-14GA
\® 44 | 1 | B15060 |RELAY, C25BNB225A SER C1
52243
=3337
\® Z2oodr
OIi%m
@ o> -
3 5 @
\@ o°= 30
- =5 S |
- 0w
=
o a
wn o

30




1-08022-WD
BFP0050 POWER SUPPLY PANEL WIRING DIAGRAM

(6Z€L6€) TUIM VO9T (90z£6€) (NId) AOOH

(¢zeL6€) IUIM VOOT (99900¢€) L¥3SNI
STINWNIA 35N INASNIOL  WOLDINNOD ITVMW 40
SIUIM ONILDINNOD NIHM  MIIA 3AISHOVE
66
4 ¥
@) @)
¢ T g | sl
5|88 |uw |5 | & |35 |28
olse B3 |92 |g (g |32
5% |55 35 55 |33 |5s
gEe g2 g% (8% |RE |28
#|BE |ge B2 [T2 [J2 (8% annous
MRS FEEE (g [T [ 3% [BY Lmein
T1% SUINM SNOT 68
S# IUIM SNOI €T
€1# JUIM SNOT 12
(SAN0D3s S°0 0L ONX Lsncav 9% FHIM SO S
0=4 HOLIMS
I=V HOLIMS vornae STUIM VHLX3 dvD
23S §°0 OL ¥IWIL 135 (00z0s€)
(0500449 NO @Isn SI T1INVd) ONld ANV X08 NIIMLIE 14§
SONLLLIS YIWIL /918 ¥/0T QHOD
2 9
|\PjX E @ L4TT TUNSOTONI UITIOULNOD
S oY vozINE vy 1SUI4 0L AYOD TVYNDOIS €/9T,
V99T a3H 9Z amsh NuS 66 N3RS
Y VOZT yia €7 ,ﬁ. ,ﬁ.
3
<]
&
2
HLON31IV.OL L4S
931 SIHL NO HOLIMS Ol §/9T
JOLONANOD FTIIONIS V SI 11
S|
A HLONT1IV.0L LibE M N3IHM
w@% 5 | s % HOLIMS uvi 5/9% 3DNVD 9T SI 66# TUIM
——— S0 €2
kiZ hd b a3y sy
I d b IHMTT P P P P 1
o6 s 0L 'Sy 'T€ '0€ '9C 'ST
1, 4 1
I L €C 'TT 'TT RIIM 39NV 9T
VY Vg 0L
g b ) mw
Soviasl [ HLONI1VLOL L4TT T 531 P
v NO ¥3TIONINOD LSHI4 £/+T M 88 ‘vb ‘€v AUIM IONVD CT

N3TUO 66
VOPT (7) OL dn STHIM T19NIS TIVIWS MIUDS 13S 1NN TAIM Te€L6E- O UMM

31



1-08025

FIRST ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, COMPONENT LAYOUT

ITEM(QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION
K ] o 1 2 [1-90019|STRAINRELIEF, .250-.290 CABLE
q ’O\ 2 4 [1-90056|Standoff, Plastic Bulk
[ 3 1 |1-90085(ENCL, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL
4 1 |1-90086(ENCL LID, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL
@ @ @ @ 5 | 2 |1-90153|NUT, UCLIP 8-32
']8 8 2 | 11279 |Nut, Machine #8-32
10 2 | 12120 |WASHER,LOCK,#10
11 5 |15012-1(Strain Relief, 16-3 Wire
zr- — 12 | 4 [15030-3|Machine Screw, #8-32x3/8
9 rﬁ 13 | 10 [15037-1(CORD ELECT 14/3SJ
;Cg % ] E = 14 3 | 15211 [KNOCKOUT_SEAL 1/2 INCH
s e) :] 15 1 | 16594 [TERM, STRIP 3 POLE CAGE CLAMP
e 3 T 16 2 | 47076 |COM CABLE ASSEMBLY RJ12
Q ; 17 1 | 397210 [CONVEYLINX 2ZONE CONTROLLER
& £ e 18 1 | 397212 [CONTROL PORT BREAKOUT BOARD
4? 19 2 | 397213 |PULSEROLLER MOTOR EXT 50CM
TR - T L e 20 | 1 | 397221 [BOARD, PHOTO INTERFACE
/ 1 | 400800 |3 Position Grounding Bar
1 |1-90100(BRKT, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL MOUNT
2 |1-90101|BRKT DC BRUSHLESS ENCL MNT CLAMP
6 | 10531 |SCREW HSH STAP 1/4-20X 3/4

YOLOW
ANVH LHOIY

S3A3 O1OHd
ONVH 1HSIY

32



1-08025-WD
FIRST ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, WIRING DIAGRAM

%mw

[0

jfj
S ff 7 o 0 7
318vD LINYIHLI - - _
1HO 1431
N Wt (QIWWVYD0Ud 0TzZ6E) 5
adod B 00O f——
YOLOW HY B o o
TOULNOD O aMod T04INOD
YOSNIS © - } + © YOSN3S|
ém P il
s s =
=
D
J\QW i3 _m i m
. e el
R e T i
(9£02b) & 5 I
F18v0 210y :% % =
Lﬂ 7m4?mwm4¢m~ 00 O
—4d o 1o lelololololololo| o .ﬁ%
STHIM g (eresee) oo

3JA3 O1OHd HY

uuuWu\M
N EE
28 |mglg |m
= =
RENINEIZ] RENIIZZ]
NI Q3dIM NI Q3dIM
S3A3 OLOHd S3A3 OLOHd

>SS

I

STAIM

3dA3 OLOHd H1

o

—
— dO10W H1
L/

adoo

— STVYNDIS YOO Td31INI
dy0D 0S €/91

— d3IMOd DdAPC
@d0d 0S €/

33



1-08026

MID ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, COMPONENT LAYOUT

ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION
] % m 1 | 2 [1-90019|STRAINRELIEF, .250-.290 CABLE
1 . 2 | 4 [1-90056(standoff, Plastic Bulk
o3 ] 3 | 1 [1-90085|ENCL, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL
- 4 | 1 |1-90086|ENCL LID, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL
(:D\ — T M 5 | 2 [1-90153|NUT, UCLIP 8-32
Q R/ 6 | 2 | 10015 |BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X1-3/4
© Of 7 | 2 | 11110 |NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
2 & 8 | 4 | 12000 |WASHER,FLAT,1/4
m 9 6 |15012-1|Strain Relief, 16-3 Wire
e 10 2 |15030-3|Machine Screw, #8-32x3/8
I e T ¢ P 11 | 10 [15037-1|CORD ELECT 14/3 S
[T || | B 12 | 2 | 15211 |[KNOCKOUT_SEAL_1/2_INCH
/ 13 | 1 | 16594 |TERM, STRIP 3 POLE CAGE CLAMP
- =) 14 | 2 | 47076 |COM CABLE ASSEMBLY RJ12
15 | 1 | 397210 [CONVEYLINX 2ZONE CONTROLLER
16 | 2 | 397213 [PULSEROLLER MOTOR EXT 50CM
17 | 2 | 397219 [EITHERNET CABLE HD 7ft
18 | 1 | 397221 |[BOARD, PHOTO INTERFACE
19 1 | 400800 |3 Position Grounding Bar

:

IS

4 ©

~ H

I T A T | 1] A i)
- T T 7

[ |
\.
6
()

“\
[
(1)

JOLOW

ANVH 1HOY
S3A3 OLOHd
ANVH 1HOIY

34




1-08026-WD
MID ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, WIRING DIAGRAM

O

S

O

O

(QANINYYDOUd 0T2L6E)

=

J

JLIHM

66 N3FdD
T 66 NIIID

SLOVIE

STAIM
3A3 O1OHd HY

g
319V LANYIHL3 -
L
adod
HOLOW HY
AN |
M [
N =
L
YIMOd DAAPT —
aJdod 0S /b1
AX
\Wu

[T

S
o©oOo

P Yama' | P Yo P Yaa

ALIHM

66 NIFA9,

|

=

=]

2]

O

EEEEEEEE

S3A3 OLOHd

1.
o |

—  3718vD 13NY3H13

€}:[00}
dO10W H1
% DN

H d3IMOd DAAPC

@d0d 0S £/+T

STAIM
dA3 OLOHd H1

35



1-08027
END ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, COMPONENT LAYOUT

ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION
1 2 |1-90019|STRAINRELIEF, .250-.290 CABLE 12 | 4 |15030-3|Machine Screw, #8-32x3/8
2 4 |1-90056|Standoff, Plastic Bulk 13 | 10 |15037-1|CORD ELECT 14/3S)
3 1 [1-90085|ENCL, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL 14 | 3 | 15211 [KNOCKOUT_SEAL_1/2_INCH
4 1 [1-90086|ENCL LID, DC BRUSHLESS CTRL 15 | 1 | 16594 |TERM, STRIP 3 POLE CAGE CLAMP
5 2 [1-90153|NUT, UCLIP 8-32 16 | 2 | 47076 |COM CABLE ASSEMBLY RJ12
6 2 | 10015 |BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X1-3/4 17 | 1 | 397210 |CONVEYLINX 2 ZONE CONTROLLER
7 2 | 11110 |NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 18 | 1 | 397212 |CONTROL PORT BREAKOUT BOARD
8 2 | 11279 |Nut, Machine #8-32 19 | 2 | 397213 |PULSEROLLER MOTOR EXT 50CM
9 4 | 12000 |WASHER,FLAT,1/4 20 | 1 | 397221 [BOARD, PHOTO INTERFACE
10 | 2 | 12120 |WASHER,LOCK,#10 21 | 1 | 400800 |3 Position Grounding Bar
11 | 5 |15012-1|Strain Relief, 16-3 Wire

36



1-08027-WD
END ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, WIRING DIAGRAM

€}:[00)
dOLOW HY

w Wﬁ
STVNOIS OO TY3LNI

@400 OS €/91

L

€€ A1THM

-
—

STIIM

3dA3 OLOHd HY

iy

&

o

)

3

|

1HOTY
doLomW

1431 1
(QINWYED0Yd 0T2L6E) 29 J
W
OO L

o 0o
€dbd O
E.Soo
o Q 9

s

EovE vG(._m

s E_QANHQ@Q

©

O
O O
T0ULNOD O _— 0Y.LNOD
4OSN3S © - @ + © HOSN3S
H [
D q
e “mﬁ | —
66 NIuO K| o &w it
766 NI3uD [ @ B 66 N3TI,
L IS
SL0OVTE
D 4 L0OVTE
vmmos
TCeL6E)  Of
[w=]
-
£ZS hET
olo 040 olo| o[
Tl EEE 2 (9£02¥)
& |7 m Q T 3719v0 ¢10d

EL

NI Q3dIM NI a3dIM

S3A3 OLOHd || S3A3 OLOHd

Vavd RERNE 7]

o

| i

— 319v0 13INd3H13

adoo
— JOLOW H1

o —

Y3IMOd OAAPC
STAIM

ay0D OS €£/bT
3dA3 OLOHd H1

=

37



1-08028
PHOTO-EYE ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, COMPONENT LAYOUT

‘ ° PR | By
14/3 SO CORD B = 1
24VDC POWER | o o ]
7 7 7 R [0 4= %
T EE]: 2
@\ EEe) E
|
o g
| :
.\\ = - D
M o
(19 - —
= L | L
U E E
=

RH PHOTO EYE

WIRES

\w@

WAKE UP PHOTO EYES
<<H_~m_u IN PARALLEL

H

RIGHT HAND
MOTOR

38



1-08028-WD
PHOTO-EYE ZONE, BRUSHLESS DC CONTROLLER, WIRING DIAGRAM

%

g

Lo o |

319vO LINYIHIS
pu
@ ‘/{

w Wm
13TIVEVd NI A3dIM

S3A3 OLOHd dN IAVM

(€}.[00)
JO1OW Hd

¥oLow

TO4LNOD

YOSN3S

ﬁ 1HOR

(QINWYID0Yd 0TTL6E)
OO

@]
@]

O

¥3IMOd

o o
T *

w

143
HOLOW
O

TOYLNOD

YOSN3S|

Rerar]

[

¥

[elgelie}
£d bd 9

=

NAMOgd

-
=

STAIM

3JA3 OLOHd HY

LD

¥C LNO 9|
{ole]
-

ana

\ ERTNOVIg

&=
(zresee)

/66 N33O
[FAEERE]

SL0V18

Z[E[F]

@@@é@

[SIE)E

[

31THM

66 NI
SOV

O[T

152
CSCNICSOSIESES

[ ear]

‘ou:NNR@ _of
[ [
O |o[olojojolololo] O

L~ EEEEEEEE—

S3A3 OLOHd

_ (16591 o

€/910V1d

[

N (T€€£6€)

1NN FIIM

/
F (920£)

37av0 ¢10d

d3IMOd DAAPL
Q40D OS €/tT

39



1-07068

DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR ASSY

ITEM

QTY| NAME

DESCRIPTION

[Eny

10000

BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X5/8

10010

BOLT,HEX,1/4-20X3/4

10600

Bolt SH 3/8X.356W 5/16-18

11110

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20

11122

NUT,NYLOCK JAM,5/16-18

12120

WASHER,LOCK,#10

19006

Drive Pully, Dbl.

397208

MOTOR/W GEARBOX, DC BRUSHLESS 24V

| |IN|O|L|~|WIN

397209

BOLT, HHC M5X0.8X12 METRIC

471152

BC INSIGHT MOTOR MOUNT

60405

BRACE, MOTOR MOUNT

RPN INININ

96504

MOTOR MOUNT, BRACKET




1-06420

START/STOP/E-STOP SWITCH ASSY

START/E-STORP/STOP
ON FLEXIBLE UNIT

/ 16/5 RED (455

> 16/5 BLACK (70>

LA

16/5 ELEC CORD
FROM ENCLOSURE

ITEM|QTY| NAME DESCRIPTION

1 1 300903 ENCLOSURE, 3 HOLE 22mm PLASTIC

2 1 |300906|PUSHBUTTON, 22mm GREEN

3 1 |300907 |PUSHBUTTON, 22mm E-STOP

4 1 |300905|PUSHBUTTON, 22mm RED

5 3 300904 [PUSHBUTTON BASE, 22mm

6 3 |300902 |CONTACT, 22mm NORM OPEN

7 1 |300213|STRAIN RELIEF

8 1 |300909|NAMEPLATE, 22mm START

9 1 |300910({NAMEPLATE, 22mm E-STOP

10 1 |300908 | NAMEPLATE, 22mm STOP

16/5 GREEN (99
16/5 WHT 2D
INTERNAL VIEW 16/5 ORANGE (23>
OF ENCLOSURE
SHOWING CONTACT
ARRANGEMENT
€5N.0. (GRN)ED
@5N.0. (GRN)ED
o] O
.




PARTS LIST - MECHANICAL COMPONENTS
COMMON BESTFLEX POWER COMPONENTS

DETAIL — IDLER
ASSY

P/N 6708—1

C




MECHANICAL COMPONENTS
COMMON BESTFLEX POWER COMPONENTS

Use this Parts List and refer to the drawings on the previous page to identify common me-
chanical components for these conveyors.

Item Name Description
10 10600 ([BOLT, SHLDR, 3/8X.3565/16-18
11 11122 [NUT, NYLJAM 5/16-18

19 6708-1 |PULLEY, IDLER ASY

20 12467 |BELT, IDLER, .210X12-11/16 (CLEAR)

21 12466 [BELT, DRIVE, .210X13-3/16 (ORANGE)
22 50098-30 |ROLLER, 1.510X30

23 60463-4 [BRKT RLR MT 1/8X1-5/8X4

24 60379-PR|BRKT LEG MT 4

25 SEE DWG [UPPER LEG WELD (SEE UNIT DRAWINGS)
26 95037-30 |AXLE, 12MMX30

27 60492 |SIDEBAR, 1-19/32X8-5/8

29 10024 |BOLT, HHC 5/16-18X1/2

30 10624 [BOLT, SHLDR, 3/8X1.105/16-18

31 12020 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8

32 12130 [WASHER, LOCK 3/8

34 10776 |BOLT, HXWAHD, 3/8-16X2-1/8, G5, SELFTAP
35 4001 [W LEG MT HANDLE

36 12185 [SPACER, NYL 3/40DX13/32IDX.200

37 10033 |BOLT, HHC 3/8-16X1/2 G5

38 SEE DWG [INNER LEG ASSY (SEE UNIT DRAWINGS)
39 10620 |BOLT, SHLDR, 3/8X.7005/16-18

40 12187 [WASHER, NYL10DX13/32IDX1/16

47 14071 |CAP, LEG 1-1/2SQX14GA

49 10009 |[BOLT, HHC 1/4-20X1-1/2

53 15097 |CLAMP, CABLE 1/2

54 15098 [CLAMP, HOSE

43




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

Part # Qty Description

397208 1 Motor w/Gearbox, DC Brushless, 24V
397210 1 Control Board, Conveylinx 2-Zone
397217 1 Power Supply, 20 Amp

397360 1 Power Supply, 24VDC, 30W, 1.25A
300487 1 Relay - Timer Delay, Adjustable
B15060 1 Relay, C25NBN225A, SER C1

397219 2 Ehternet Cable HD, 7ft

397197 1 Relay, 12VDC One-Shot SS

300101 2 Photoeye, Barrel Optic, DC, NPN Diffused
1-06424 1 Start/Stop/E-Stop Switch

12466 4 Belt, Drive, Orange

12467 10 Belt, Idler, Clear

12459 2 Belt, Idler, Green

300058 2 Belt, .210 x 9-7/8 (Used on Rigid Cart)

60492 2 Sidebar, 1-19/32 x 8-5/8
50098-30 1 Roller, 1.51x 30
50099-30 1 Roller, 1.9 x 30 (Rigid Cart)

10620 5 Shoulder Bolt, 3/8x 1.10, 5/16-18

10600 5 Shoulder Bolt, 3/8 x .356, 5/16-18

10624 2 Shoulder Bolt, 3/8x .700, 5/16-18

11122 5 Nut, Nyl Jam, 5/16-18

12185 5 Spacer, Nyl, 3/40Dx13/32IDx.20

12187 5 Washer, Nyl, 10Dx13/32IDx1/16
6140-069 1 |A_ILEG_1-1/4X12-1/4 5X1-1/4NB (COMMON)
6172-129 1 A_ILEG_1-1/4X12_8X2B (BFP0050)
6172-130 1 |A_ILEG_1-1/4X12_8X2NB (BFP0050)
6172-161 1 |A_ILEG_1-1/4X13 8X2B (BFP0051)
6172-162 1 A_ILEG_1-1/4X13 8X2NB (BFP0051)

44




NOTES:

45




C ONVEYUORS

A DURAVANT COMPANY

FMH Conveyors
9701 E. Highland Drive
Jonesboro, AR 72401
Toll Free: 800-327-9209
Fax: 870-935-3661
Website: www.fmhconveyors.com



